

HB1198_L.006

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB23-1198 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, strike line 22 and substitute "TAX CREDIT FOR
- 2 COSTS INCURRED AND PAID BY THE EMPLOYER FOR PLACING AND
- 3 RETAINING A K-12 TEACHER IN AN EXTERNSHIP PROGRAM OR FOR".

- 4 Page 7, line 17, strike "**employers that participate in the**" and substitute
- 5 "**costs incurred and paid for the**".

- 6 Page 7, line 24, after "PLACE" insert "AND RETAIN".

- 7 Page 7, line 25, strike "AND TO PROVIDE" and substitute "BY PROVIDING".

- 8 Page 7, line 27, after "PLACING" insert "AND RETAINING".

- 9 Page 9, line 4, after "PLACING" insert "AND RETAINING".

- 10 Page 9, line 20, after "PLACED" insert "AND RETAINED".

** *** ** *** **